

## **Placement and Residential Licensing Unit**

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

**Notice of Serious Incident** 

Case Number: 020465

Date of Incident: 4/10/2024

**Date Received: 4/10/2024** 

Facility Name: Little Creek Behavioral Health

Facility Number: 255

**Incident Type: Licensing** 

**Interim Action Narrative:** 

Report Description: Little creek is allowing a supervisor work with two felony?s a battery an a DWI. I do not fell comfortable with him working at little creek with those types of charges being that we work with children that have behavioral/mental issues. He?s also court ordered to go to jail on the weekends. A lot of the kids from our facility are aware of this and think it is ?cool?. He is not a good example for these children and most of the time we are their last resort.

Maltreatment Narrative:		

Licensing Narrative: 4/10/2024- Program Manager spoke to the background check unit and discovered that this staff was approved in 11/2022. The facility was contacted to request that the background checks be re-ran. However, the facility reports that they are aware that the staff is now ineligible per the minimum licensing standards, so they moved forward to terminate the staff on 4/2/2024. 4/11/2024- Licensing requested information on how and when the facility was alerted to the staff's ineligibility. The facility reports that they received a complaint on 4/2/2024 and proceeded to terminate the staff on 4/2/2024. Complaint is unfounded.



## Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501,508,8910 F: 501,683,6060 TDD: 501,682,1550

## **521 Visit Compliance Report**

Licensee: Little Creek Behavioral Health
Facility Number: 255
Licensee Address: 161 SKUNK HOLLOW CONWAY AR 72032
Licensing Specialist: Chelsea Vardell
Person In Charge:
Record Visit Date: 4/11/2024
Home Visit Date: 4/11/2024
Purpose of Visit: Complaint Visit
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
Licensing investigation for complaint020465 has been investigated and determined to be unfounded.

## **Provider Comments:**

CCI. Staff Signature: Chelsea Vardell
Provider Signature: Chelsea Vardell

Provider Signature: Chelsea Vardell

Provider Signature: Chelsea Vardell

Provider Signature: Chelsea Vardell

Date: 4/11/2024

Date: 4/11/2024